## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2021-60**

## APPOINTING COUNCILMAN AL GUBITOSI AS CLASS III MEMBER OF THE BOROUGH PLANNING BOARD FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021

**Mayor Fox** offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Municipal Land Use Law, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") has constituted and maintains a Planning Board with members appointed pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23; and

**WHEREAS,** N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23 provides that the Borough's governing body shall appoint as the Class III Member of the Planning Board "a member of the governing body to be appointed by it" for a term of one-year;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23, the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby appoint Councilman Al Gubitosi as Class III Member of the Borough Planning Board for a full one-year term expiring December 31, 2021; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Borough Administrator and Borough Planning Board Secretary.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi			X	
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the January 26, 2021 meeting.

Crica Kostyz

ERICA KOSTYZ

Borough Clerk